PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
APTO MARITIME AS				11/22/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	APTOMAR AS				
Street Address:	Stiklestadveien 3				
City:	Trondheim				
State/Country:	NORWAY				
Postal Code:	N-7040				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		11285			86
Application Number: 11285298 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)783-6031					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202-783-6040					\$40.00
Email: voconnor@rtem.com					
Correspondent Name:Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & ManbeckAddress Line 1:1425 K Street, N.W.					
Address Line 2: Suite 800					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3211-0113		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard Wydeven, Reg. No 39,881		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif					

Brønnøysundregistrene

Fluges Patent AS Postboks 27 1629 GAMLE FREDRIKSTAD

Your ref. Ina Jensen Our ref. 563/09 SB-JIH Files

Date 2009-03-23

CONFIRMATION

SOLBERG EMBEDDED CYBERNETICS AS, organization number 988 567 256, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 August 2005.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 June 2006 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

SEC SYSTEMS AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 September 2007 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

APTO MARITIME AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 November 2008 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

APTOMAR AS

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

11

Thorleif Holmstrand Assistant Director



or Executive Officer

rik Fossum

Notary Public for the Brønnøysund Register Centre



.